
 
PUBLIC ENTERPRISE 

„ROADS OF SERBIA“ 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Republic of Serbia 

ROAD REHABILITATION AND SAFETY PROJECT (RRSP) 

EIB Loan No. 82.640 (RS) 
 

ROAD SAFETY AUDIT DURING PREPARATION OF MAIN DESIGNS FOR 

HEAVY MAINTENANCE (ROAD REHABILITATION-UPGRADING) OF 

SECTIONS FROM THE FOURTH YEAR OF PROJECT 

Contract ID No. RRSP/CS3-RSA4/2017-05 
 

Procurement was conducted through the Single Stage Open Competitive Selection 
method, while the method for evaluation was Quality and Cost Based Selection 
method specified in accordance with “Guide to Procurement for projects financed by 
the EIB’’ issued in September 2018 (“Procurement Guidelines”). 
 
Invitation for Proposals was published on the official PERS Web Site with free 
access on March 29, 2022, in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia", No. 42 
from April 01, 2022 and in the “Official Journal of the European Union” No. 65 from 
April 01, 2022. 
 
One (1) Consultant submitted its proposal for the aforementioned contract, namely: 

1. IMC Worldwide, United Kingdom 
Proposal price as read out at financial proposal opening: 50,000.00 EUR 
(excluding VAT)  
Evaluated price: 50,000.00 EUR 

 
Successful Consultant: IMC Worldwide, United Kingdom 
Contract Price: 50,000.00 EUR (excluding VAT) 
Scope of Contract: Road Safety Audit During Preparation of Main Designs for Heavy 
Maintenance (Road Rehabilitation-Upgrading) of Sections from the Fourth Year of 
Project 
Duration of Contract: 12 months 
 
 


